
Official Box Score - Final
Washburn at Barry
02/09/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Washburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 10

Barry 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 0 9

Win: Driscoll,Sean (1-0) Loss: Huiatt,Griffin (0-1) Save: None.

Washburn 0 (1-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

12  Risenhoover,Levi RF 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
34 Wheeler,Kolby (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

26 Herrmann,Jarrett DH 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
10  Luce,Ian LF 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
15  Mervosh,Jackson 3B 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
40 Wasinger,Easton 1B 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 2 0 0
4  Barry,Trenton 2B 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 1
3  Laessig,Owen SS 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2
7  Borgmann,Jack (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
18  West,Trey (SS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1  Littrell,Chase CF 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
2  Dean,Eli (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

6  Richardson,Brooks C 2 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0
14  Beeby,Brandt (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Huiatt,Griffin P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 McDonald,Keegan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Hatch,Fidel (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
11  Wamsher,Brian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Kates,Trey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Kendall,Kuyper (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 0 4 0 4 10 24 10 0 10

BATTING

2B: Luce (off Driscoll).
TB: Luce 2. HBP: Laessig; Wasinger.
Team RISP: 0-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Barry.

FIELDING

PB: Richardson.

Barry 6 (7-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Hatfield,Zavier CF 4 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
44 Blanks,Brady LF 4 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
30 Heffner,Aidan (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Smith,Jalen 1B 5 0 2 1 0 3 5 0 0 4
15  Opie,Blake RF 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
7  Tralongo,Anthony 3B 4 1 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
23 Delapenha,Brandon DH 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
8  Perez,Christian C 2 1 1 0 2 1 8 0 0 0
14  Simo,Alejandro (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

21  Santiago,LeeAnthony 2B 4 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 1
2  Joseph,Dyson SS 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
16  RamirezJr,Aramis (SS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Driscoll,Sean P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Wright,Dane (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Ewe,Aiden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 6 12 6 2 7 27 5 0 9

BATTING

2B: Hatfield (off Huiatt); Smith (off Huiatt); Delapenha (off McDonald); Blanks (off
Hatch); Tralongo (off McDonald).

TB: Hatfield 3; Smith 3; Delapenha 2; Blanks 3; Tralongo 4. 2-Out RBI: Smith. HBP:

Hatfield; RamirezJr.
Team RISP: 4-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Santiago; Delapenha 2.

WASH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Huiatt,Griffin (L) 2.0 5 5 5 1 1 13 12 52 33

42 McDonald,Keegan 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 5 5 17 12

35 Hatch,Fidel 2.2 4 0 0 1 1 11 10 49 33
11  Wamsher,Brian 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 4 4 17 12

29 Kates,Trey 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 4 2 11 6

8  Kendall,Kuyper (8.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 8 5

Totals 8.0 12 6 6 2 7 39 35 154 101

WP: Huiatt. HB: Kates 2. BK: Huiatt. Inher. Rnrs: Kates 0/3; Hatch 0/1.

GO-FO: Huiatt 3-3; McDonald 1-1; Hatch 2-3; Wamsher 1-0; Kates 1-0; Kendall 0-1.

BARR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Driscoll,Sean (W) 6.0 3 0 0 3 6 25 21 96 56

34 Wright,Dane 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 9 7 39 22

36 Ewe,Aiden (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 10 8

Totals 9.0 4 0 0 4 10 37 31 145 86

HB: Driscoll; Wright.

GO-FO: Driscoll 5-7; Wright 1-3; Ewe 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Manny Fleites; 1B: Travis Roberson; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:1:31 PM. Duration:2:26.

Attendance:103



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Washburn at Barry
02/09/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Washburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 10

Barry 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 0 9

Washburn starters:
12/rf/Risenhoover,Levi; 26/dh/Herrmann,Jarrett; 10/lf/Luce,Ian; 15/3b/Mervosh,Jackson; 40/1b/Wasinger,Easton; 4/2b/Barry,Trenton;

3/ss/Laessig,Owen; 1/cf/Littrell,Chase; 6/c/Richardson,Brooks; 24/p/Huiatt,Griffin;

Barry starters:
1/cf/Hatfield,Zavier; 44/lf/Blanks,Brady; 13/1b/Smith,Jalen; 15/rf/Opie,Blake; 7/3b/Tralongo,Anthony; 23/dh/Delapenha,Brandon;

8/c/Perez,Christian; 21/2b/Santiago,LeeAnthony; 2/ss/Joseph,Dyson; 26/p/Driscoll,Sean;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WASH batting

Risenhoover,Levi popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Herrmann,Jarrett lined out to cf (3-0 BBB).

Luce,Ian struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Bottom of 1st - barr batting

Hatfield,Zavier grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKSF).

Blanks,Brady singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Smith,Jalen struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Blanks,Brady advanced to second base on a balk, on a failed pickoff attempt.

Opie,Blake flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 0 0 0

barr 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WASH batting

Mervosh,Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Wasinger,Easton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Barry,Trenton infield singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Barry,Trenton stole second base.

Laessig,Owen struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS).

Bottom of 2nd - barr batting

Tralongo,Anthony singled to right field (2-2 KBBKFF).

Delapenha,Brandon reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Tralongo,Anthony out at second

base, 2b unassisted.

Perez,Christian walked (3-0 BBBB); Delapenha,Brandon advanced to second base.

Delapenha,Brandon stole third base.

Perez,Christian advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Santiago,LeeAnthony singled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 KBSFF); Delapenha,Brandon scored;
Perez,Christian advanced to third base.

Santiago,LeeAnthony stole second base.

Joseph,Dyson reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B).

Hatfield,Zavier doubled to left center, 3RBI (3-2 BBBKFFF); Perez,Christian scored; Santiago,LeeAnthony

scored from second base; Joseph,Dyson scored from first base.

Blanks,Brady flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-0 B).

Smith,Jalen doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Hatfield,Zavier scored from second base.

Opie,Blake popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 1 0 1

barr 5 4 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WASH batting

Littrell,Chase infield singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BS).

Richardson,Brooks struck out looking (1-2 BFKK).

Risenhoover,Levi flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Herrmann,Jarrett grounded out to shallow center field, 2b to 1b (3-1 KBBB).

Bottom of 3rd - barr batting

WASH pitching change: McDonald,Keegan replaces Huiatt,Griffin.

Tralongo,Anthony doubled to right center (1-1 KB).

Delapenha,Brandon doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-2 FK); Tralongo,Anthony scored from second base.

Perez,Christian struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Santiago,LeeAnthony lined out to short (0-0).

Delapenha,Brandon stole third base.

Joseph,Dyson grounded out down the right field line, 1b to p (3-2 KBBSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 1 0 1

barr 1 2 0 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - WASH batting

Luce,Ian doubled to deep center field (1-0 B).

Mervosh,Jackson lined out to third base (1-1 FB).

Wasinger,Easton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF); Luce,Ian advanced to third base.

Barry,Trenton popped up to second base (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - barr batting

WASH pitching change: Hatch,Fidel replaces McDonald,Keegan.

Hatfield,Zavier grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBFB).

Blanks,Brady lined out to lf (0-0).

Smith,Jalen singled (1-2 BKK).

Opie,Blake grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 1 0 1

barr 0 1 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - WASH batting

Laessig,Owen hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Littrell,Chase struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBFFS).

Richardson,Brooks walked (3-2 BFBFBFFFB); Laessig,Owen advanced to second base.

Risenhoover,Levi reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BBK); Laessig,Owen out at third base, 3b

unassisted; Richardson,Brooks advanced to second base.

Herrmann,Jarrett walked (3-2 FBBBKFB); Richardson,Brooks advanced to third base; Risenhoover,Levi advanced
to second base.

Luce,Ian grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB).

Bottom of 5th - barr batting

Tralongo,Anthony singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 SB).

Tralongo,Anthony out at first base, p to 1b, picked off.

Delapenha,Brandon struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK).

Perez,Christian walked (3-2 KFBBFFBB).

Santiago,LeeAnthony fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 0 0 3

barr 0 1 0 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - WASH batting

Mervosh,Jackson popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0).

Wasinger,Easton walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Barry,Trenton lined out to lf (1-2 SFB).

Laessig,Owen struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 6th - barr batting

Joseph,Dyson flied out to cf (1-2 FFFFBFF).

Hatfield,Zavier singled to shallow center field (2-2 BKFB).

Hatfield,Zavier out at second base, p to 1b to 2b to p, picked off.

Blanks,Brady doubled to right center (2-2 KBSB).

WASH pitching change: Wamsher,Brian replaces Hatch,Fidel.

Smith,Jalen struck out (0-3 FKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 0 0 1

barr 0 2 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - WASH batting

barr pitching change: Wright,Dane replaces Driscoll,Sean.

Littrell,Chase walked (3-0 BBBB).

Richardson,Brooks flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB).

Risenhoover,Levi reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (2-2 KFBB); Littrell,Chase out

at second base, ss to 2b.

Herrmann,Jarrett singled to left field (1-2 KBKF); Risenhoover,Levi advanced from first base to third base;
Herrmann,Jarrett advanced to second base on the throw.

Luce,Ian flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 7th - barr batting

Opie,Blake struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS).

Tralongo,Anthony struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Delapenha,Brandon grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 1 0 2

barr 0 0 0 0

8th Inning
Top of 8th - WASH batting

barr defensive substitution: Heffner,Aidan replaces Blanks,Brady at lf

barr defensive substitution: RamirezJr,Aramis replaces Joseph,Dyson at ss

Mervosh,Jackson struck out looking (3-2 BKBFFBK).

Wasinger,Easton hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Barry,Trenton struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

WASH substitution: Borgmann,Jack pinch hitting for Laessig,Owen.

Borgmann,Jack flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 FKFBB).

Bottom of 8th - barr batting

WASH substitution: West,Trey replaces Borgmann,Jack at ss, batting 7th.

WASH pitching change: Kates,Trey replaces Wamsher,Brian.

Perez,Christian singled to left field (2-2 BBFF).

Perez,Christian advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Santiago,LeeAnthony grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Perez,Christian advanced to third base.

RamirezJr,Aramis hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Hatfield,Zavier hit by pitch (1-1 KB); RamirezJr,Aramis advanced to second base.

WASH pitching change: Kendall,Kuyper replaces Kates,Trey.

Heffner,Aidan popped up up the middle putout by ss (2-1 KBB).

Smith,Jalen struck out (1-3 FBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 0 0 1

barr 0 1 0 3



9th Inning
Top of 9th - WASH batting

barr pitching change: Ewe,Aiden replaces Wright,Dane.

barr defensive substitution: Simo,Alejandro replaces Perez,Christian at c

WASH substitution: Dean,Eli pinch hitting for Littrell,Chase.

Dean,Eli struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

WASH substitution: Beeby,Brandt pinch hitting for Richardson,Brooks.

Beeby,Brandt popped up to first base (1-1 SB).

WASH substitution: Wheeler,Kolby pinch hitting for Risenhoover,Levi.

Wheeler,Kolby struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WASH 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Washburn at Barry
02/09/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Washburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 10

Barry 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 0 9

Washburn starters:
12/rf/Risenhoover,Levi; 26/dh/Herrmann,Jarrett; 10/lf/Luce,Ian; 15/3b/Mervosh,Jackson; 40/1b/Wasinger,Easton; 4/2b/Barry,Trenton;

3/ss/Laessig,Owen; 1/cf/Littrell,Chase; 6/c/Richardson,Brooks; 24/p/Huiatt,Griffin;

Barry starters:
1/cf/Hatfield,Zavier; 44/lf/Blanks,Brady; 13/1b/Smith,Jalen; 15/rf/Opie,Blake; 7/3b/Tralongo,Anthony; 23/dh/Delapenha,Brandon;

8/c/Perez,Christian; 21/2b/Santiago,LeeAnthony; 2/ss/Joseph,Dyson; 26/p/Driscoll,Sean;

Bottom of 2nd - barr batting

Tralongo,Anthony singled to right field (2-2 KBBKFF).

Delapenha,Brandon reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Tralongo,Anthony out at second base, 2b unassisted.

Perez,Christian walked (3-0 BBBB); Delapenha,Brandon advanced to second base.

Delapenha,Brandon stole third base.

Perez,Christian advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Santiago,LeeAnthony singled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 KBSFF); Delapenha,Brandon scored; Perez,Christian advanced to third base.

Santiago,LeeAnthony stole second base.

Joseph,Dyson reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B).

Hatfield,Zavier doubled to left center, 3RBI (3-2 BBBKFFF); Perez,Christian scored; Santiago,LeeAnthony scored from second base;
Joseph,Dyson scored from first base.

Blanks,Brady flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-0 B).

Smith,Jalen doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Hatfield,Zavier scored from second base.

Opie,Blake popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K).

5 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - barr batting

WASH pitching change: McDonald,Keegan replaces Huiatt,Griffin.

Tralongo,Anthony doubled to right center (1-1 KB).

Delapenha,Brandon doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-2 FK); Tralongo,Anthony scored from second base.

Perez,Christian struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Santiago,LeeAnthony lined out to short (0-0).

Delapenha,Brandon stole third base.

Joseph,Dyson grounded out down the right field line, 1b to p (3-2 KBBSB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Washburn at Barry
02/09/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Washburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 10

Barry 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 0 9

WASHBURN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #34 Wheeler, Kolby
#12 Risenhoover, Levi

PH 1

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #26 Herrmann, Jarrett dh 3 0 1 0

3 #10 Luce, Ian lf 4 0 1 0

4 #15 Mervosh, Jackson 3b 4 0 0 0

5 #40 Wasinger, Easton 1b 2 0 0 0

6 #4 Barry, Trenton 2b 4 0 1 0

7 #18 West, Trey
#3 Laessig, Owen
#7 Borgmann, Jack

ss 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #2 Dean, Eli
#1 Littrell, Chase

PH 1

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #14 Beeby, Brandt
#6 Richardson, Brooks

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 31 0 4 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 0 10

WASH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Huiatt,Griffin (L) 2.0 5 5 5 1 1 13 12 52 33
42 McDonald,Keegan 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 5 5 17 12
35 Hatch,Fidel 2.2 4 0 0 1 1 11 10 49 33
11  Wamsher,Brian 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 4 4 17 12
29 Kates,Trey 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 4 2 11 6
8  Kendall,Kuyper (8.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 8 5

Totals 8.0 12 6 6 2 7 39 35 154 101

WP: Huiatt. HB: Kates 2. BK: Huiatt. Inher. Rnrs: Kates 0/3; Hatch 0/1.

GO-FO: Huiatt 3-3; McDonald 1-1; Hatch 2-3; Wamsher 1-0; Kates 1-0; Kendall 0-1.
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Washburn at Barry
02/09/2026 at Feinbloom Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Washburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 10

Barry 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 0 9

BARRY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Hatfield, Zavier cf 4 1 2 3

2 #30 Heffner, Aidan
#44 Blanks, Brady

lf 1

4

0

0

0

2

0

0

3 #13 Smith, Jalen 1b 5 0 2 1

4 #15 Opie, Blake rf 4 0 0 0

5 #7 Tralongo, Anthony 3b 4 1 3 0

6 #23 Delapenha, Brandon dh 4 1 1 1

7 #14 Simo, Alejandro
#8 Perez, Christian

c 0

2

0

1

0

1

0

0

8 #21 Santiago, Lee-Anthony 2b 4 1 1 1

9 #16 Ramirez, Jr., Aramis

#2 Joseph, Dyson

ss 0

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

Totals 35 6 12 6
Runs 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
Hits 1 4 2 1 1 2 0 1 12
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 9

BARR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Driscoll,Sean (W) 6.0 3 0 0 3 6 25 21 96 56
34 Wright,Dane 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 9 7 39 22
36 Ewe,Aiden (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 10 8

Totals 9.0 4 0 0 4 10 37 31 145 86

HB: Driscoll; Wright.

GO-FO: Driscoll 5-7; Wright 1-3; Ewe 0-1.
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